
29.11.24 
 

 Christmas 
We are looking forward to celebrating the festive period over the next few weeks 
and have some very exciting activities and events planned over the next few 
weeks.  

Our Christmas tree in Reception will be going up on Monday 2nd December. If any children 
would like to make a decoration for our Christmas tree, please hang them directly on the 
Christmas tree or hand in to your class teacher. Please add your child’s name and class on the 
back.  

Friday 6th December will be our last reading session this term. We would like to have a 
Christmas themed reading session. Please bring in your favourite Christmas story to share with 
the children and we encourage adults to wear Christmas jumpers.  

Please use the action required section below to help keep up to date with anything you need to 
do over the next few weeks.  

Action Required  
• Theatre trip payment and consent – Please make your payment and give 

consent for your child to attend on ParentPay by Monday 9th December. 
Even if the trip is paid using Pupil Premium funding you will still need to 
consent for them to take part.  

• If you do not want the school to provide a packed lunch please let the office know via 
email reception@overdale-inf.leicester.sch.uk  

• Please remember to hand in any Christmas card competition entry forms to your child’s 
class teacher before Friday 6th December.  

• Christmas Discos 

Reception and Pre-school  2:15pm – 3:15pm  
Year 1  3:30pm – 4:30pm 
Year 2 4:45pm – 5:45pm 

Please ensure payment is placed in a sealed envelope with your child’s name and class.  
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Important Dates 
Monday 2nd December Non-unifrom Day 
Thursday 5th December at 3:30pm Art Exhibition in school hall 
Friday 6th December from 8:30am Art Exhibition in school hall 

No celerbation assembly  
Tuesday 10th December  Reception Nativity performance pm 
Wednesday 11th December  Reception Nativity performance am 
Friday 13th December  Christmas Jumper Day 

Chirstmas Dinner  
Year 1 party  

Monday 16th December  Pre-school party  
Tuesday 17th December  Reception party  
Wednesday 18th December  Theatre trips  
Thursday 19th December  Year 2 party  
Friday 20th December  Church visit  

New date added 


